Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT190130 Call Order: 006 Proposal: T3695 District:03

Counties: WALTON

Road Name: SR 20

Limits: FROM SR 81 TO CHOCTAWHATCHEE RIVER BR

Project(s): 43775315201 Federal Aid No: N/A

Project(s): 43775415201(*) Federal Aid No: D318055B

Total Roadway Length: 21.760 Miles Contract Days: 270

Total Bridge Length: 0.243 Miles Letting Date: 01/30/19

Total Proposal Length: 22.003 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 day Acquis.

Proposal Budget Estimate: $11,212,437.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of milling/resurfacing and incidental work includes guardrail resetting, minor

drainage improvements and signing and pavement marking on SR 20 from SR 81 to Choctawhatchee River Bridge. Goes with
437753-1-52-01 milling/resurfacing and incidental work includes Bridge repairs on existing Bridges No's 600101, 600102, and
600103, guardrail installation, minor drainage and signing and pavement marking on SR 81 from SR 20 to the Holmes County

Line in Walton County.

ALT ltem

Section 0001 Structures
0401- 70- 3
0458- 1-21

0458- 2-
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2- 1
0102- 2- 2
0102- 3-

0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 15
0102- 71- 25
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 2
0102- 78-
0102- 89- 1
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T3695
Description

Unit

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC CF
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT LF

WITH BACKER ROD
POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT

MOBILIZATION (43775315201)
MOBILIZATION (43775415201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43775315201)
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (43775415201)
SPECIAL DETOUR 1 (43775315201)
SPECIAL DETOUR 2 (43775315201)

COMMERCIAL MATERIAL FOR TEMPORARY DRIVEWAY
MAINTENANCE

TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, ANCHORED

TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, Il, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE I, 6'

TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

CF

LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
LS
CcY

HR
ED
LF
LF
ED
ED
EA
LO
ED
ED

Quantity

10.000
1,310.000

273.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
478.200

80.000
26,280.000
380.000
380.000
81,570.000
90.000
8,606.000
8.000
661.000
580.000
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ALT

Iltem
0102-150- 2
0104- 10- 3
0104- 11-
0104- 12-
0104- 18-
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0110- 1- 1
0110- 4-10
0110- 7- 1
0120- 2- 2
0120- 71-
0162- 1-11
0285-709-
0285-711-
0286- 1-
0327-70- 6
0327-70- 12
0327- 70- 16
0327-70- 19
0327- 70- 32
0334- 1-52
0337- 7-80

0337- 7-90

0339- 1-
0400- 1- 2
0400- 4- 1
0425- 1-521
0425- 2-71
0430-174-118
0430-174-124
0430-175-118
0430-175-130
0430-821- 33
0430-982-125
0430-982-133
0430-984-125
0430-984-129
0430-991-
0431- 1-206

0520- 6-
0524- 1- 2

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T3695
Description
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT
SEDIMENT BARRIER
FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER
STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM
LITTER REMOVAL
MOWING
CLEARING & GRUBBING (43775315201)
CLEARING & GRUBBING (43775415201)
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE
MAILBOX, F&l SINGLE
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE
REGULAR EXCAVATION (3-R PROJECTS ONLY) (43775315201)
PREPARED SOIL LAYER, FINISH SOIL LAYER, 6"
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11
TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 8 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-

22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, HIGH

POLYMER

MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

CONCRETE CLASS I, ENDWALLS

CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'

MANHOLES, J-7, <10'

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD

PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD
CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD
MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- CONSTRUCTION USE

PIPE LINING- SPRAY APPLIED, 84" x 108" CMP ARCH, PROJECT
437754-1-52-01

SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
ED
LF
LF
LF
EA
AC
AC
LS
LS
53%
EA
CcYy
LS
SY
53%
53
SY
SY
SY
SY
53
SY
TN
TN

TN

TN
CY
CcY
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF

LF
SY

Quantity

580.000
33,357.000
57.000
206.000
2.000
1,863.300
1,654.800
1.000
1.000
75.000
20.000
24,777.000
1.000
51,920.000
730.000
203.000
1,218.000
300,636.000
6,905.000
2,340.000
5,774.000
730.000
26,758.500
5,878.500

23,531.900

211.700
6.500
10.000
1.000
1.000
496.000
72.000
112.000
81.000
1.000
2.000
1.000
31.000
2.000
2.000
105.000

169.000
1,370.000
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ALT

Iltem
0536- 1- 1
0536- 8- 11

0536- 73-
0536- 85- 24
0536- 85- 26
0538- 1-
0546- 71- 1
0570- 1- 1
0570- 1- 2
0710-11-101
0710- 11-125

0710- 11-201
0710-11-231
0999- 25-
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing

0700- 1-11
0700- 1-12
0700- 1-50
0700- 1-60
0700- 3-101
0700- 3-501
0701- 18-101

0701- 18-201

0705-10- 1
0710- 90-
0710- 90-
0711-11-102

0711-11-124

0711- 11-125

0711- 11-160
0711- 11-224

0711- 16-101
0711-16-201

0711- 16-231
0711-17-

0713-103-101

Call Order: 006 Proposal: T3695
Description
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3

APPROACH TRANSITION TO RIGID BARRIER CONNECTION, FURNISH
& INSTALL

GUARDRAIL REMOVAL

GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL
GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TYPE CRT

GUARDRAIL RESET

RAISED RUMBLE STRIP SET- PERMANENT

PERFORMANCE TURF

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43775315201)
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (43775415201)

SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, F& GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF

SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE

SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE

SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF
SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SOLID,6"

PROFILED THERMOPLASTIC,STANDARD- ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID,6"

OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43775315201)
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (43775415201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL
OR CHEVRON

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS: NON-CONFLICTING ONLY

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit
LF

LF
EA
EA
LF
EA
SY
SY
GM
LF

GM
GM
LS
LS

AS
AS
AS
AS
EA
EA
GM

GM

EA
LS
LS
GM

LF

LF

EA
LF

GM
GM

GM
SF

GM

Quantity
600.000
7.000

264.000
3.000
1.000

2,048.000
4.000
23,751.000
83,317.000
87.541
17.000

50.848
49.296
1.000
1.000

40.000
1.000
10.000
61.000
2.000
6.000
42.330

9.071

18.000
1.000
1.000
0.095

106.000
585.000

15.000
63.000

1.272
7.649

16.432
3,630.000

1.231
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Call Order: 006 Proposal: T3695
ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity

0713-103-231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR GM 0.611
CONCRETE SURFACES
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